1995 Aug 07 2
Philips Components Product specification
Non-solid Al - electrolytic capacitors
Axial Standard, High Voltage
ASH 041 - 043
FEATURES
• Polarized aluminium electrolytic
capacitors, non-solid

ESR equivalent series resistance at 100 Hz (calculated from tan δmax and CR)
Z max. impedance at 10 kHz
Ordering example
Electrolytic capacitor ASH 041
10 µF/250 V; −10/+50%
Nominal case size: ∅10 × 25 mm; Form BA
Catalogue number: 2222 041 33109.
Table 3 Electrical data and ordering information; preferred types in bold
UR
(V)
CR
100 Hz
(µF)
NOMINAL
CASE SIZE
∅D × L
(mm)
CASE
CODE
IR
100 Hz
85 °C
(mA)
IL1
1 min
(µA)
IL5
5 min
(µA)
Tan δ
100 Hz
ESR
100 Hz
(Ω)
Z
10 kHz
(Ω)
CATALOGUE NUMBER 2222 ... .....
AXIAL
SINGLE
ENDED
IN BOX
FORM AA
TAPED
ON REEL
FORM BR
TAPED IN
BOX
FORM BA
MOUNTING
RING
FORM MR
160 4.7 6.5 × 18 4 50 38 8 0.15 51 26 − 041 21478 041 31478 −
10 8 × 18 5 70 68 14 0.15 24 12 − 041 21109 041 31109 −
22 10 × 25 7 150 130 25 0.15 11 5.5 − 041 21229 041 31229 −
22 10 × 30 00 120 42 25 0.10 6.8 5.5 042 11229 042 21229 − −
33 12.5 × 30 01 150 58 36 0.10 4.5 3.1 042 11339 042 21339 − −
47 15 × 30 02 190 78 49 0.10 3.2 2.1 042 11479 042 21479 − 042 41479
68 15 × 30 02 230 110 69 0.10 2.2 1.4 042 11689 042 21689 − 042 41689
100 18 × 30 03 350 150 100 0.10 1.5 1.0 042 11101 − − 042 41101
150 18 × 40 04 430 230 150 0.10 1.0 0.7 043 11151 − − 043 41151
220 21 × 40 05 610 330 220 0.10 0.7 0.5 043 11221 − − 043 41221
250 2.2 6.5 × 18 4 35 28 6 0.10 72 50 − 041 23228 041 33228 −
4.7 8 × 18 5 55 55 11 0.10 34 23 − 041 23478 041 33478 −
10 10 × 25 7 90 95 19 0.10 16 11 − 041 23109 041 33109 −
10 10 × 30 00 72 33 19 0.10 15 11 042 13109 042 23109 − −
1995 A
ug 07
7